DSWD-GF-010A | REV 00 | 22 SEP 2023



# NOTICE OF AWARD

# DATE: APR 2 2 2024

Ms. Victoria H. Perez Authorized Representative RBC TRANSPORT SERVICE Liboro St. Pag-Asa San Jose, Occidental Mindoro

Dear Ms. Perez:

We are pleased to inform you that the RFQ No. 2024-04-0313 for the "VAN Rental for 14 days (On Call) for use of DSWD Staff and SPPMO during Social Pension Payout and Validation in Occidental Mindoro." is hereby awarded to you as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated & Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to <u>One Hundred Forty</u> <u>Thousand Pesos Only (Php140,000.00) inclusive of all applicable taxes.</u>

Please signify your conformity by signing below and transmitting a signed copy to us.

Very truly yours,

LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III Regional Director Head of the Procuring Entity

Conforme:

(Signature over Printed Name of Bidder's Authorized Representative)

## **RBC TRANSPORT SERVICE**

Date: HPRIL 22, 2024

PAGE 1 of 1

DSWD Field Office MIMAROPA, 1680 F. T Benitez cor Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila Website: http://www.fo4b.dswd.gov.ph Tel Nos.: 5328-5111, 5328-5112, 5328-5113, 5328-5114, 5328-5115





#### PURCHASE ORDER DSWD MIMAROPA Region Entity Name

plier F	RBC TRA	Nor Old Delitibe	P.O. No.: 2024-04-0206 Date: APRIL 23, 2024			
		L Fay-Maa Jan Juac, Occidentar minaere	Mode of Procurement NP-SVP			
920-5				ood can can be a can be can be a can be		
ntlemen	Dianeo f	urnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and condition	ons contain	ed herein:		
	Flease in					
of Delivery	DSWD S	WAD Office - Occidental Mindoro, Burgos Street, Brgy, Pag-Assa, San Jose, Occidental Mindoro	Delivery Term Eull Term			
e of Del	very Fe	teen (15)Calendar days upon receipt of approved Purchase Order (P.O)	Payment Term : 15-30 days upon final inspection			
tock/					Amount	
operty	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	
No.						
		VAN Rental for 14 days (On Call) for use of DSWD Staff and				
1	UNIT	SPPMO during Social Pension Payout and Validation in	14	10,000.00	140,000.00	
		OCCIDENTAL MINDORO.				
		Venue ; Within the Province of Occidental Mindoro				
		Period : April - December 2024				
		Specification :				
		Vehicle type: HI-ACE Commuter Van				
		15 seater with not less than 4 doors				
		No of days 14 days (on-call)				
		Drop-off and Pick-up Point :				
		Place to be arranged within the Province of Occidenal Mindoro				
		Time of Drop-off and Pick-up between :				
		7:00 am - 8:00am and 5:00 pm				
		Inclusions :				
		1 driver per vehicle				
		can accommodate atleast 15-16 passengers				
		Gas, oil and other repair maintenance of vehicle thoughout the				
		contract period				
		Load allowance for the drivers to contact the passengers.				
		Passenger's insurance against accidental including all expenses				
		and medical (including but not limited to laboratory/hospitalizations/medicines and other procedures needed.		1		
		aboratory/riospitalizationalmodicines and early proceedings	1			
		Other requirements :				
		Licensed Driver				
		Driver must be Covid-19 Negative and fully vacinated (Medical		1 1		
		certificate/Vaccine card as proof		1 1		
				1 1		
		····NOTHING FOLLOWS		1 1		
				1 1		
				1 1		
				1		
		Approved Budget for the Contract: Php140,000.00				
		PR No.: 2024-04-0313				
		Purpose: VAN Rental for 14 days (On Call) for use of DSWD Staff				
		and SPPMO during Social Pension Payout and Validation in				
		OCCIDENTAL MINDORO				
		Prepared by: Bryan F Cumigad	-	_		

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.

Conforme VIC DRIAD PEREZ Signature over Printed Name of Supplier	Very truly yours <u>LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III</u> Signature over Printed Name of Authorized Official <u>Regional Director</u>
Date MPRIL 22, 2022   Fund Cluster : 1 Funds Available :   Funds Available : 140,000-00   REYNOLD WILBERT L.TONGDO Not set to se	ORS/BURS No. : 2024-04-2.373 Date of the ORS/BURS: 04/23 2024 Amount : 140,000-00





PhilGEPS

Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System

### Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 4818089)

## Status: Updated

Reference Number:	DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELI	FARE AND DEVELOP IV-B	MENT - REGION	Award Type:
10756128	1680 Benitez corner Malvar St. Ma	Award Notice		
Control Number:	Ph Transportation and (	Contract Amount:		
2024-04-0313	Awardee : Contact Person :   RBC TRANSPORT SERVICE VICTORIA HALOG PEREZ		Php140,000.00	
Bid Notice Title:	Address : Designation :			Award Date:
2024-04-0313 - Van	LIBORO ST. PAG-ASA SAN JOSE OCCIDENTAL MINDORO San Jose Occidental Mindoro, Region IV-B, Philippines			22-Apr-2024
Rental for 14 days (On				Publish Date:
Call) for use of DSWD				30-Apr-2024
Staff and SPPMO during	ne Item			Date Last Updated:
Social Pension Payout and	# Product/Service/Pro	-08-Jul-2024		
/alidation in Occidental	, Rental for 14 days (On Call) for	Contract Number:		
Mindoro	and SPPMO during Social Pension Validation in Occidental Mindoro,	2024-04-0206		
Approved Budget:				Proceed Date:
Php140,000.00	Reason for Award :	22-Apr-2024		
Procurement Mode:	Lowest calculated and responsive bi	Contract Effectivity		
Negotiated Procurement -				Date:
Small Value Procurement				22-Apr-2024
(Sec. 53.9)				Contract End Date:
Classification:				31-Dec-2024
Goods - General Support				Created By:
Services				Harvy B. Calabio
Category:				Date Created:
Fransportation and				30-Apr-2024
Communications Services				Approver:
Applicable Procurement				Harvy B. Calabio
Rules:				View Documents:
Implementing Rules and				4
Regulations				
Funding Source:				
Government of the				
Philippines (GOP)				
Funding Instrument:				
General Appropriations Act				
Location:				
Occidental Mindoro				
Contract Duration:				
14 Day/s				
Contact Person:				
Harvy Calabio				
Created By:				
Harvy Calabio				